506926865 10/18/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6973701

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SG GAMING, INC.			10/18/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SCIENTIFIC GAMES, INC.				
Street Address:	1500 BLI	1500 BLUEGRASS LAKES PKWY			
City:	ALPHARETTA				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30004-7712				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 9997		997025			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
		702)896-7710			
	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
•		707)481-6481			
Phone:	`		ra.Debello@scientificgames.com		
Phone: Email:	•	ebra.Debello@scientificgames.com			
Email: Correspondent Name:	D	EBRA DEBELLO			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	D D 66	EBRA DEBELLO 601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD			
Email: Correspondent Name:	D D 66	EBRA DEBELLO			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	D D 60 L	EBRA DEBELLO 601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	D D 60 L	EBRA DEBELLO 601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D D 60 L	EBRA DEBELLO 501 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 US9997025 ASG CO. TO CO.			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	D D 60 L	EBRA DEBELLO 501 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 US9997025 ASG CO. TO CO. MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SG Gaming, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, with its duly registered office located at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119, is the owner of the following U.S. patent:

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
15/203,626	9,997,025	06-Jul-2016	12-Jun-2018	INSTANT LOTTERY
				SCRATCH TICKET ON-
				DEMAND PRINTING

WHEREAS Scientific Games, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Pkwy, Alpharetta, GA, 30004-7712, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent and inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter "Patent").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as of the date set forth below, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to claim priority from the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and all remedies by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Assignor

Dated: 10/18/2021

SG Gaming, Inc.

Black / Yerdo

Robert J. Parente